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MASERATI

MASTER MASERATI
Driving Courses

THE EXTRAORDINARY DRIVING EXPERIENCE

PROGRAM
MASTER GT 1 DAY

DAY 0 - PARMA

18.00

Guest arrival and accreditation at Hotel LINK124**** Parma
(for participants who choose the course with accomodation package)

1 DAY AT THE TRACK

8.45
9.00
9.30

10.30

13.00
13.45
14.00
16.30
17.30
17.45
18.00

Arrival at the track and staff welcome
GT Driving theory

Division of participants into activity groups - Guidelines on correct driving:
e Introductory demonstration session
e Driving session with guests at the wheel and instructors on board

Start of practical exercises. Groups to rotate:

® Driving on track Initial sessions with analysis of the video filmed on board
e High-speed Handling

e On track with telemetry analysis In-depth analysis session with data
acquisition systems

® Power oversteer with and without ASR

Lunch at the Circuit Restaurant

Group photo

Practical drills restart

Final circuit driving sessions

Possibility for Maserati owners to test their own Maserati on track
Closing ceremony and awarding of certificates and driving contest prizes
Departure of guests



