

PROGRAM MASTER GT 1 DAY

DAY 0 - PARMA

18.00 Guest arrival and accreditation at Hotel LINK124**** Parma (for participants who choose the course with accomodation package)

1 DAY AT THE TRACK

8.45 9.00 9.30	Arrival at the track and staff welcome GT Driving theory Division of participants into activity groups - Guidelines on correct driving:
	Division of participants into activity groups - Guidelines on correct driving:
9.30	
	Introductory demonstration sessionDriving session with guests at the wheel and instructors on board
10.30	Start of practical exercises. Groups to rotate: • Driving on track Initial sessions with analysis of the video filmed on board • High-speed Handling • On track with telemetry analysis In-depth analysis session with data acquisition systems • Power oversteer with and without ASR
13.00	Lunch at the Circuit Restaurant
13.45	Group photo
14.00	Practical drills restart
16.30	Final circuit driving sessions
17.30	Possibility for Maserati owners to test their own Maserati on track
17.45	Closing ceremony and awarding of certificates and driving contest prizes
18.00	Departure of guests